

ITEM NO.21
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

R.P. (C) No. 800/2020 in C.A. No. 4952/2019

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV HARGOVINDBHAI DAVE & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2020 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is not complete on both respondents. However, Id.
counsel, Mr Akshay Srivastava appearing on behalf of Mr Gaurav
Goel, Advocate-on-record appears for both the respondents and
seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be
filed within four weeks time.

List again on 19.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar