

ITEM NO.10
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

R.P.(C) No. 800/2020 in C.A. No. 4952/2019

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV HARGOVINDBHAI DAVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2020 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar