

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 800/2020 in C.A. No. 4952/2019

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV HARGOVINDBHAI DAVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2021 This petition was listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Karun Mehta, AOR
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shriram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandaran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents in Review
Petition has filed letter dated 03.09.2021 to adjourn the matter.

However, we have noticed that Review Petition is filed
seeking review of the order dated 18.09.2019 passed by three Judge
Bench.

The Registry to look into the matter and take appropriate
steps.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)