

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) No. 800 OF 2020
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4952 OF 2019

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETITIONER(S)
(INDIA) LTD.

VERSUS

GAURAV HARGOVINDBHAI DAVE AND ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Application seeking review of judgment dated 18.09.2019 passed in Civil Appeal No. 4952 of 2019 is allowed and the judgment is formally recalled.

List the appeal for hearing in the month of March 2023.

Status quo as on today will continue.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(SURYA KANT)

.....J.
(ABHAY S. OKA)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 06, 2022.
ps

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(C) NO. 800/2020 IN C.A. NO. 4952/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2019
in C.A. No. No. 4952/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GAURAV HARGOVINDBHAI DAVE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-12-2022 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shriram, Adv.
Mr. Karun Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Review petition is allowed in terms of the signed order. The
operative portion of the order reads as under:

"Application seeking review of judgment dated
18.09.2019 passed in Civil Appeal No. 4952 of 2019

is allowed and the judgment is formally recalled.

List the appeal for hearing in the month of
March 2023.

Status quo as on today will continue.”

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)